
CALENDAR: JULY-AUGUST

Wednesday, July 2
6:30 pm: Faith on Tap: Warbler Brewery

Thursday, July 3
12:30 pm: CS Bridge (Blue Room)

Friday, July 4 ~ Independence Day

Sunday, July 6 ~ Holiday Weekend
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship
5:00 pm: Lutheran Night at ValleyCats

Tuesday, July 8
12:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (Blue Room)

Thursday, July 10
12:30 pm: CS Bridge (Blue Room)

Friday, July 11
9:00 am: CS Pinochle (Blue Room)
5:00 pm: Dance Assembly 

Saturday, July 12
4:00 pm: 19th Annual Berry Festival 
               at Good Shepherd
Sunday, July 13
8:45 am: COFFEE HOUR WORSHIP 
               with Council Forum
6:30 pm: Movie: 1946 at Emmanuel
               Baptist Church

Monday, July 14
6:45 pm: Summer Nights at St. John’s

Tuesday, July 15
9:00 am: Tova: Kitchen
12:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (Blue Room)

Thursday, July 17
12:30 pm: CS Bridge (Blue Room)

Friday, July 18
9:00 am: CS Pinochle (Blue Room)

Sunday, July 20
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship
11:00 am: Pastor Rahel Hahn’s 25th 
                 Anniversary at Holy Spirit
Monday, July 21
6:30 pm: Church Council Meeting

Tuesday, July 22
9:00 am: Tova: Kitchen 
12:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (Blue Room)

Thursday, July 24
12:30 pm: CS Bridge (Blue Room)

Friday, July 25
9:00 am: CS Pinochle (Blue Room)

Sunday, July 27
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship

Monday, July 28
6:45 pm: Summer Nights at St. John’s

Tuesday, July 29
9:00 am: Tova: Kitchen
12:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (Blue Room)

Thursday, July 31
12:30 pm: CS Bridge (Blue Room)

Sunday, August 3
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship

Tuesday, August 5
9:00 am: Tova: Kitchen
12:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (Blue Room)

Wednesday, August 6
6:30 pm: Faith on Tap: Warbler Brewery

Thursday, August 7
12:30 pm: CS Bridge (Blue Room)

Friday, August 8
9:00 am: CS Pinochle (Blue Room)

Sunday, August 10
10:30 am: Worship in the Park & Picnic 
        with First Lutheran at Ganser-Smith 
        Mem. Park in Menands (see p. 3)

Monday, August 11
6:45 pm: Summer Nights at St. John’s

Tuesday, August 12
9:00 am: Tova: Kitchen
12:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (Blue Room)

Thursday, August 14
12:30 pm: CS Bridge (Blue Room)

Friday, August 15
9:00 am: CS Pinochle (Blue Room)

Sunday, August 17
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship

Tuesday, August 19
9:00 am: Tova: Kitchen 
12:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (Blue Room)
6:30 pm: First Lutheran Book Club at 
               El Rey Mexitalia

Thursday, August 21
12:30 pm: CS Bridge (Blue Room)

Friday, August 22
9:00 am: CS Pinochle (Blue Room)

Sunday, August 24
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship
1:00 pm: AMM Sundaes on Sunday 
              Open House: Seafarers’ Center

Monday, August 25
6:45 pm: Summer Nights at St. John’s

Tuesday, August 26
9:00 am: Tova: Kitchen 
12:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (Blue Room)

Wednesday, August 27
9:30 am: CS Board Meeting (Fellow Hall)

Thursday, August 28
12:30 pm: CS Bridge (Blue Room)

Friday, August 29
9:00 am: CS Pinochle (Blue Room)

Sunday, August 31 ~ Holiday Weekend
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship

CS = Colonie Senior Citizens Club   |   Color Blue: Building Use by Outside Groups
Color Burgundy: Good Shepherd Special Events   |   Color Gold: ALT & Community Events

Note: Drama Kids Camps will be
held at Good Shepherd Monday-Friday 
the weeks of August 11, 18 & 25.

“I have found that the best place 
to seek God is in a garden.” 

~ Bernard Shaw

“I hope some day to meet God, 
because I want to thank Him 

for the flowers.” ~ Robert Brault


